Additions and Corrections

1999, Volume 42

Melissa S. Egbertson,* Jacquelynn J. Cook,* Bohumil Bednar,* John D. Prugh,* Rodney A. Bednar, Stanley L. Gaul, Robert J. Gould, George D. Hartman, Carl F. Homnick, Marie A. Holahan, Laura A. Libby, Joseph J. Lynch, Jr., Robert J. Lynch, Gary R. Sitko, Maria T. Stranieri, and Laura M. Vasallo: Non-Peptide GPIIb/IIIa Inhibitors. 20. Centrally Constrained Thienothiophene α-Sulfonamides Are Potent, Long Acting in Vivo Inhibitors of Platelet Aggregation.

Page 2409. In the Abstract, line 8, mg/kg should be μ g/kg: ...an iv dose of 5 μ g/kg, and an oral dose of 50–90 μ g/kg followed by low daily doses of 10 μ g/kg...

Page 2412. In Table 3, the flow cytometry and fold difference values for **3** are incorrect. The correct values are flow cytometry $K_D = 2.2$ nM and fold difference $K_D/ED_{50} = 5.7$.

Page 2413. Under **Single-Dose Intravenous and Oral Administration of 4 to Conscious Dogs**, lines 11, 16, 18, and 22, mg/kg should be μ g/kg: ...extremely low dose of 5 μ g/kg iv. ...(inhibition = 61 \pm 21 at 3 μ g/kg... ...(peak inhibition = 48 \pm 15 at 50 μ g/kg... ...(peak inhibition = 99 \pm 6 at 100 μ g/kg...

Page 2414. In line 1 and under **Once-Daily Oral Administration of 4 for 6 Days to Conscious Dogs by Gastric Lavage**, line 13, mg/kg should be μ g/kg: ... of **3** at 10 μ g/kg... ...low (10 μ g/kg) daily doses...

Page 2419. Under **Single-Dose Intravenous and Oral Administration of 4 to Conscious Dogs**, line 12, μ /kg should be μ g/kg: ...200 (n = 2) μ g/kg.

Page 2421. In ref 16, last line, 1000 000 should be 100 000: ...20 000 to 100 000 receptors/platelet).

JM990405Y

10.1021/jm990405y Published on Web 09/03/1999